502115820 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED	08/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNELL LIMITED
Street Address:	SOUTHLEIGH PARK HOUSE,
Internal Address:	EASTLEIGH ROAD,
City:	HAVANT, HANTS
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PO9 2PE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12417411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087805-9045-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay Einerson

Total Attachments: 1

source=087805-9045-00_Name_Change_filed_11-2-12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029233 FRAME: 0613 OF \$40.00 1241/41



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1160119

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SNELL LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 7th August 2009



RECORDED: 11/02/2012



PATENT

REEL: 029233 FRAME: 0614